
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Meeting Participants 

   

Zimbabwe Stakeholders Meeting on the DELIVER and B-PROTECTED Studies 
Ensuring Safe HIV Prevention Methods for Pregnant and Breastfeeding Women 
Tuesday 28 January – Wednesday 29 January 2020 • Sango Conference Centre at Cresta Lodge Hotel, Harare   

Lovemore Arufanika 
Former MTN-041 Study Participant 
University of Zimbabwe College of Health Sciences- 
Clinical Trials Research Centre (UZCHS-CTRC) 
Chitungwiza, Zimbabwe 
0772865466 
 
Taurai Bhatasara 
DREAMS and Key Populations Coordinator 
Ministry of Health and Child Care (MoHCC) 
AIDS and TB Unit 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
taubhatasara@gmail.com 
 
Katie Bunge 
Protocol Chair, DELIVER (MTN-042) 
Assistant Professor, Department of Obstetrics,  
Gynecology & Reproductive Sciences  
University of Pittsburgh School of Medicine 
Magee-Womens Hospital of UPMC 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, USA  
kbunge@mail.magee.edu   
 
Joanna Chakauya 
Volunteer- HIV Prevention Ambassador 
Pangaea Zimbabwe AIDS Trust - SHAZ! Hub 
Chitungwiza, Zimbabwe 
c/o gchapwanya@pzat.org 
 
Charles Z. Chasakara 
Clinical Trials Unit Community Engagement Coordinator 
University of Zimbabwe College of Health Sciences- 
Clinical Trials Research Centre (UZCHS-CTRC) 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
cchasakara@uzchs-ctrc.org   
 
Manju Chatani-Gada* 
Director, Partnerships and Capacity Strengthening 
AVAC 
New York, New York, USA 
manju@avac.org 
 
Tinotenda Chengureve 
Fomer IMPAACT 2009 participant 
University of Zimbabwe College of Health Sciences 
Clinical Trials Research Centre (UZCHS-CTRC) 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
0733 810 951; 0719 336 517

Z. Mike Chirenje 
Clinical Trials Unit Principal Investigator 
University of Zimbabwe College of Health Sciences 
Clinical Trials Research Centre (UZCHS-CTRC) 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
mchirenje@uzchs-ctrc.org   
 
Itai Dzimbanete 
Clinical Referral Facilitator 
Organisation for Public Health Interventions and 
Development (OPHID) 
Chitungwiza, Zimbabwe 
dzimbaneteitai@gmail.com 
 
Gloria Gonese 
Head of Programs 
International and Training Education Centre for Health (I-TECH) 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
ggonese@itech-zimbabwe.org 
 
Ivy Gudza   
Coordinator   
Joint Research Ethics Committee (JREC)  
University of Zimbabwe College of Health Sciences and the 
Parirenyatwa Group of Hospitals 
Harare, Zimbabwe   
igudza@uzchs-ctrc.org 
 
Sharon Hillier 
Principal Investigator, Microbicide Trials Network (MTN) 
Professor and Vice Chair, and Director of Reproductive 
Infectious Disease Research 
Department of Obstetrics, Gynecology  
and Reproductive Sciences  
University of Pittsburgh School of Medicine 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, USA 
hillsl@mwri.magee.edu 
 
Talent Jumo 
Director  
Katswe Sistahood   
Harare, Zimbabwe 
talentjumo@yahoo.co.uk 
 
Naledi Katsande 
Program Officer, OPTIONS 
Pangaea Zimbabwe AIDS Trust 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
nkatsande@pzat.org 
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Chloe Lees 
Former Safer Study Participant 
University of Zimbabwe College of Health Sciences 
Clinical Trials Research Centre (UZCHS-CTRC) 
Norton, Zimbabwe 
0779 992 160 
 
Nandisile Luthuli 
Regional Stakeholder Engagement Officer 
AVAC 
Klerksdorp, South Africa 
nluthuli@avac.org 
 
Pamela N. Magande 
HIV Programmes Manager 
J.F. Kapnek Trust 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
Pamela.magande@jfkapnek.co.zw 
 
Thulani L. Magwali 
Senior Lecturer  
Department of Obstetrics and Gynaecology 
University of Zimbabwe College of Health Sciences 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
tmagwali@zol.co.zw 
 
Imelda Mahaka 
Country Director 
Pangaea Zimbabwe AIDS Trust 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
imahaka@pzat.org 
 
Rumbidzo Makandwa   
Northern Regional Key Populations Programme  
Coordinator 
Centre for Sexual Health and HIV/AIDS Research Zimbabwe 
(CeSHHAR) 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
rumbim@ceshhar.co.zw 
 
Takesure Jume Makomo 
Pastor and Community Advisory Board (CAB) Member 
University of Zimbabwe College of Health Sciences 
Clinical Trials Research Centre (UZCHS-CTRC) 
Chitungwiza, Zimbabwe 
Takejume2@gmail.com 
 
Sazilinah Makumbe  
Zimbabwe Country Office Programme Coordinator 
Southern Africa HIV & AIDS Information Dissemination 
Service (SAfAIDS) 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
sazilinah@safaids.net  
 
Cleopatra Makura  
2019 AVAC Fellow  
Students And Youth Working on Reproductive Health  
Action Team (SAYWHAT) 
cmmakura@gmail.com; cleopatra@saywhat.org.zw 

Loreen Mangove* 
Clinical Trials Unit Outreach Worker 
University of Zimbabwe College of Health Sciences- 
Clinical Trials Research Centre (UZCHS-CTRC) 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
lmangove@uzchs-ctrc.org 
 
Lillian Manguwo 
Village Health Worker 
Ministry of Health and Child Care (MoHCC) 
Seke Rural, Zimbabwe 
0773191607 
 
Angeline Mapanga        
Technical Director 
Organisation for Public Health Interventions and 
Development (OPHID) 
Harare, Zimbabwe       
amapanga@ophid .co.zw        
 
Talent Maposa 
Capacity Development Officer 
Zimbabwe AIDS Network  
Harare, Zimbabwe 
tmaposa@zimaidsnetwork.org 
 
Stashire Masawi 
Village Health Worker 
Ministry of Health and Child Care (MoHCC) 
Chitungwiza, Zimbabwe 
0782081080 
 
Nyaradzo Mgodi*  
DELIVER (MTN-042) and B-PROTECTED (MTN-043)  
Investigator of Record 
University of Zimbabwe College of Health Sciences- 
Clinical Trials Research Centre (UZCHS-CTRC) 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
nmgodi@uzchs-ctrc.org 
 
Felix Mhlanga*  
DELIVER (MTN-042) and B-PROTECTED (MTN-043)  
Principal Investigator 
University of Zimbabwe College of Health Sciences- 
Clinical Trials Research Centre (UZCHS-CTRC) 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
fmhlanga@uzchs-ctrc.org 
 
Anna Miti 
Coordinator 
Humanitarian Information Facilitation Centre (HIFC) 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
annamiti@gmail.com 
 
Dennis Mlambo 
Senior Registered Nurse and Counsellor 
Zimbabwe National Family Planning Council  
Former MTN-041 Study Participant 
University of Zimbabwe College of Health Sciences 
Clinical Trials Research Centre (UZCHS-CTRC) 
Chipinge, Zimbabwe 
Dennismlambo8@gmail.com  
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Grapper Mujaranji   
Provincial Program Coordinator       
Organisation for Public Health Interventions and 
Development (OPHID)  
Chitungwiza, Zimbabwe    
gmujaranji@ophid.co.zw    
 
Eneresi Munjoma   
Sister in Charge / Registered Nurse   
Zengeza 3 Clinic, Chitungwiza City Municipal Health  
Chitungwiza, Harare   
Banda.ennie@yahoo.com   
 
Tonderayi Murimwa   
HIV Specialist 
UNICEF   
Harare, Zimbabwe 
tmurimwa@unicef.org 
 
Joseph Murungu 
Technical Advisor   
Pangaea Zimbabwe AIDS Trust 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
joemurungu@gmail.com 
 
Petina Musara 
MTN-041 Protocol Co-Chair 
Zengeza Clinical Research Site Coordinator 
University of Zimbabwe College of Health Sciences  
Clinical Trials Research Centre (UZCHS-CTRC) 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
pmusara@uzchs-ctu.org 
 
Nyasha Musekiwa 
Volunteer- HIV Prevention Ambassador 
Pangaea Zimbabwe AIDS Trust - SHAZ! Hub 
Chitungwiza, Harare 
c/o gchapwanya@pzat.org 
 
Tendai Mushonga 
Former ASPIRE (MTN-020) and HOPE (MTN-025) Participant 
University of Zimbabwe College of Health Sciences  
Clinical Trials Research Centre (UZCHS-CTRC) 
Chitungwiza, Zimbabwe 
0778926565; 0778926563; 0719926565 
 
Angeline Mutambara 
Former MTN-041 Study Participant 
University of Zimbabwe College of Health Sciences 
Clinical Trials Research Centre (UZCHS-CTRC) 
Seke, Zimbabwe 
0775 264 172 
 
Susan Ngani 
Community Advisory Board (CAB) Member 
University of Zimbabwe College of Health Sciences 
Clinical Trials Research Centre (UZCHS-CTRC) 
Chitungwiza, Zimbabwe 
susanngani@gmail.com

Definate Nhamo* 
Senior Programs Manager  
Pangaea Zimbabwe AIDS Trust 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
dnhamo@pzat.org 
 
Memory Nkezana 
Former ASPIRE (MTN-020) and HOPE (MTN-025) Participant 
University of Zimbabwe College of Health Sciences  
Clinical Trials Research Centre (UZCHS-CTRC) 
Chitungwiza, Zimbabwe 
0772462220 
 
Priscilla P.M. Nyambayo 
Head, Pharmacovigilance and Clinical Trials Unit 
Medicines Control Authority of Zimbabwe 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
pnyambayo@mcaz.co.zw 
 
Adelaide Nyamwanza 
Community Advisory Board (CAB) Member 
University of Zimbabwe College of Health Sciences 
Clinical Trials Research Centre (UZCHS-CTRC) 
Harare, Zimbabwe  
bennyamanza@gmail.com 
 
Sara Page-Mtongwiza* 
Director of Programs  
Organisation for Public Health Interventions and 
Development (OPHID)  
Harare, Zimbabwe 
spage@ophid.co.zw   
 
Charmaine Picardo 
Regional Programme Officer  
Southern Africa HIV & AIDS Information Dissemination 
Service (SAfAIDS) 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
charmaine@safaids.net 
 
Jeanna M Piper  
Senior Medical Officer  
Division of AIDS, National Institute of Allergy  
and Infectious Diseases 
US National Institutes of Health   
Bethesda, Maryland, USA   
PiperJ@niaid.nih.gov  
 
Lisa Rossi * 
Director, Communications and External Relations 
Microbicide Trials Network 
University of Pittsburgh/Magee-Womens Research Institute 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, USA 
rossil@mwri.magee.edu 
 
Sithembile Ruzario 
Senior Research Compliance Officer 
Medical Research Council of Zimbabwe 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
sithembileruzario@yahoo.co.uk  
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Tawanda Ruziwa 
Former Safer Study Participant 
University of Zimbabwe College of Health Sciences 
Clinical Trials Research Centre (UZCHS-CTRC) 
Norton, Zimbabwe  
luxruziwa@gmail.com 
 
Tawana Samukele 
Clinic Referral Facilitator 
Organisation for Public Health Interventions and 
Development (OPHID)  
0778 593 181 
 
Natasha Sedze 
Clinical Trials Unit Outreach Worker 
University of Zimbabwe College of Health Sciences 
Clinical Trials Research Centre (UZCHS-CTRC) 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
nsedze@uzchs-ctrc.org 
 
Blessing Shinyira 
Volunteer- HIV Prevention Ambassador 
Pangaea Zimbabwe AIDS Trust - SHAZ! Hub 
Chitungwiza, Zimbabwe 
blessingshinyira@gmail.com 
 
Vuyelwa T. Sidile-Chitimbire 
Executive Director 
Zimbabwe Association of Church Related Hospitals (ZACH) 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
chitimbire@zach.org.zw 
 
Dinah Sisipenzi        
Senior Counsellor        
Musasa 
Harare, Zimbabwe        
musasaproj@musasa.co.zw; dinah@musasa.co.zw        
 
Amandah Chido Soza 
Youth Community Advisory Board (CAB) Chairperson 
University of Zimbabwe College of Health Sciences 
Clinical Trials Research Centre (UZCHS-CTRC) 
Chintungwiza, Zimbabwe 
sozaamandah@gmail.com 
 
Lynda Stranix-Chibanda 
IMPAACT 2009 Protocol Co-Chair 
International Maternal Pediatric Adolescent AIDS Clinical 
Trials Network (IMPAACT) 
University of Zimbabwe College of Health Sciences 
Clinical Trials Research Centre (UZCHS-CTRC) 
Vice Chair, National Health Research Development 
Committee, Medical Research Council of Zimbabwe 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
lstranix@uzchs-ctrc.org

Audry Tasaranarwo  
Public Relations Officer, Chitungwiza Central Hospital 
Community Advisory Board (CAB) Member, 
University of Zimbabwe College of Health Sciences Clinical 
Trials Research Centre (UZCH-CTRC) 
Harare, Zimbabwe 
nyarietazz@gmail.com 
 
Mitchell Tom 
Former MTN-041 Study Participant 
University of Zimbabwe College of Health Sciences 
Clinical Trials Research Centre (UZCHS-CTRC) 
Chitungwiza, Zimbabwe 
0778196309 
 
Karen Webb   
Knowledge Management and Impact Analysis Director 
Organisation for Public Health Interventions and 
Development (OPHID)  
Harare, Zimbabwe 
kwebb@ophid.co.zw 
 
Getrude Zhakata 
Matron (Grade III)  
Chitungwiza City Health 
Chitungwize, Zimbabwe  
geeZhakata@gmail.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  *   Representatives of partner organizations involved in planning the stakeholder meeting.  
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